```
ESSB 5173 - H AMD TO CRJ COMM AMD (H-1780.2/23) 571
       By Representative Walsh
                                                     WITHDRAWN 04/07/2023
 1
       On page 1, beginning on line 27 of the striking amendment, after
 2 "(ii)" strike all material through "other" on line 32 and insert
 3 "Other"
 4
 5
       Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
 6 internal references accordingly.
 7
 8
       On page 2, at the beginning of line 32 of the striking amendment,
 <sup>9</sup> strike "$15,000" and insert "$3,250"
10
11
       On page 2, beginning on line 36 of the striking amendment, after
12 "the debtor;" strike all material through "(vi))" on line 37 and
13 insert "and
14
        ((<del>(vi)</del>))"
15
16
       On page 3, beginning on line 5 of the striking amendment, after
17 "debtor" strike all material through "death" on line 13
18
19
       On page 3, line 29 of the striking amendment, after "dollars))"
20 strike "$15,000" and insert "$10,000"
21
22
       On page 6, beginning on line 5 of the striking amendment, after
23 "(ii)" strike all material through "other" on line 10 and insert
24 "Other"
25
26
       Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
27 internal references accordingly.
```

1 - Official Print

```
1
2
       On page 6, at the beginning of line 40 of the striking amendment,
 3 strike "$15,000" and insert "$3,250"
4
5
       On page 7, beginning on line 4 of the striking amendment, after
6 "the debtor;" strike all material through "(vi))" on line 5 and
7 insert "and
8
        ((<del>(vi)</del>))"
9
10
       On page 7, beginning on line 13 of the striking amendment, after
11 "debtor" strike all material through "death" on line 21
12
13
       On page 7, line 37 of the striking amendment, after "dollars))"
14 strike "<u>$15,000</u>" and insert "<u>$10,000</u>"
15
_ _
```

EFFECT: Makes the following changes to the striking amendment:

- Removes the increase of the maximum exemption value for other personal property in bankruptcy cases to \$10,000, restoring the maximum to \$3,000 for other personal property in all cases regardless of bankruptcy.
- Removes the increase of the maximum exemption value for a motor vehicle to \$15,000, restoring the maximum to \$3,250.
- Removes the increase to an unlimited exemption value in bankruptcy cases for the right to or proceeds of personal injury, or the right to or proceeds of payment in compensation of loss of future earnings, restoring the exemption limits for such claims in all cases regardless of bankruptcy.
- Removes the increase of the maximum exemption value for tools, instruments, materials, and supplies used to carry on a trade to \$15,000, restoring the maximum to \$10,000.

--- END ---

2 - Official Print